FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9

## RECORDATION FORM (

## TRADEMARK!

05-14-1999



NT OF COMMERC	Ε
nd Trademark Offic	е

▼			

Tab settings	▼ -		▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents	and T	rademark	cs: Plo

To the Honorable Commiss	oner of Patents and Trademarks: P		y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies	s):	2. Name and address of receiving party	r(ies)
Investech, Ltd.	Control of the control	Name: Tender Care Products,	L.L.C.
•	· ,	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 8150 Brookriver	Dr., Ste. S-400A
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☑ Corporation-State</li></ul>	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Dallas State: Tex	as ZIP:75247
□ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	ies) attached? U Yes U No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership     Limited Partnership	
★ Assignment	☐ Merger	Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	□ Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom is attached: □ Yes □	
Execution Date: 4/6/	99	(Designations must be a separate document from assign Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	nment)
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application N	No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		2,211,369	
	A 1.885 1 1 1 1		
	Additional numbers att	ached? I Yes A No	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should	·	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
Name: John Cyril Mallo	oy/Malloy & Malloy, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Internal Address:		7. Total ice (67 Ol 11 0.41)	
05/13/ <u>1999 JSHABAZZ 00000189 2211</u> 36	*	✗ Enclosed	
	40.00 DP	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to dep</li> </ul>	osit account
Street Address: 2800 S.V	V. Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Miami S	tate:Florida ZIP:33129		
City: HITAMI	late: Fiorita Zip:53129	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
<del></del>	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of
John Cyril Malloy,		wono for	/3/99
Name of Person Signing		Signature J	Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

STATE OF FLORIDA )
) SS
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE )

WHEREAS, Investech, Ltd., a corporation of Delaware, of 4801 South University Drive, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33328, has adopted and used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark office, for "TENDER TEMP", Registration No. 2,211,369, dated December 15, 1998.

WHEREAS, Tender Care Products, L.L.C., of 8150 Brookriver Drive, Suite S-400A, Dallas, Texas 75247, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Investech, Ltd. does hereby assign unto the said Tender Care Products, L.L.C., all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof, No. 2,211,369.

Investech, Ltd.

Dated: 4/10/99

By: Geoffrey Walsh, Chairman

WITNESSES:

Print Name: Karen Va

Karen Vaughn

Print Name -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1896 FRAME: 0794

mp43/a:92925.as2

**RECORDED: 05/10/1999**